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cnirevcswm

Region Fishermen udcawhwrws

Republic 14423 ejcaWriLum

Malé 398 elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 873 (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 526 (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 1003 (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 315 (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 943 (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 938 (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 294 (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 864 (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 644 (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 466 (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 126 (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 497 (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 610 (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 700 (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 1019 (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 1286 (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 1112 (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 1270 (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 101  (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 438  (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

* Census figures (2006) ( 2006) cnubWsih egumunemihOb *

2009 ,udwdwA egcnirevcswm : 1 ulwvWt

Table 1:  Number of Fishermen, 2009



IleunIjcnia igenWyir IleunIjcnia  igenWyir IleunIjcnia Wrukcaob

     inOd       inOd          inOdudwv inOdudwv  Wrukcaob

Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Row udcawhwrws

Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Rowboat Boat

Republic 1304 25 366 573 162 617 ejcaWriLum

Malé 117 1 6 1 0 1 elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 41 0 24 11 1 16 (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 39 0 9 57 2 3 (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 87 2 22 61 4 31 (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 49 1 16 69 0 70 (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 112 2 18 51 2 31 (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 77 0 30 22 5 37 (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 28 0 7 7 0 7 (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 61 1 31 18 9 10 (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 67 4 16 8 17 35 (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 85 0 31 36 4 40 (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 13 0 5 0 8 10 (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 50 0 24 16 18 42 (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 91 4 16 9 6 57 (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 64 6 10 26 6 74 (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 113 5 49 85 16 58 (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 49 0 11 16 11 46 (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 49 0 10 29 1 16 (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 36 0 23 51 24 15 (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 33 0 0 0 26 0  (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 45 0 7 0 2 16  (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 ,udwdwA WviawfcSok cTrOPir iawgutog egurwhwfudnwLua Wruk cnwkirevcswm :2 ulwvWt

Table 2: Reported Number of Fishing Vessels, 2009



IleunIjcnia igenWyir IleunIjcnia  igenWyir Wrukcaob  cnehinehea cDezIaIa      

     inOd       inOd          inOdudwv inOdudwv    urwhwfudnwLua   

Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Row Miscellaneous EEZ udcawhwrws

Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Boat Vessels

REPUBLIC 920 32 42 18 4 1 16 ejcaWriLum

EEZ* 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 * cDezIaIa

Malé 117 1 6 1 1 0 0 elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 44 4 0 3 2 0 0 (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 49 1 5 3 0 0 0 (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 84 3 9 4 1 0 0 (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 17 1 0 2 0 0 0 (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 94 5 3 2 0 1 0 (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 71 1 5 0 0 0 0 (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 44 0 3 1 0 0 0 (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 27 1 1 0 0 0 0 (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 33 0 1 0 0 0 0 (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 33 0 2 0 0 0 0 (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 46 2 1 1 0 0 0 (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 47 2 0 0 0 0 0 (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 39 4 0 0 0 0 0 (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 21 4 1 0 0 0 0 (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 19 1 0 1 0 0 0  (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 18 1 4 0 0 0 0  (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,udwdwA egurwhwfudnwLua irukcnwkirevcswm ukwhwm emcnok cSokcjercvea : 3 ulwvWt

Table 3: Average Number of Vessels Engaged in Fishing Per Month, 2009



IleunIjcnia igenWyir IleunIjcnia  igenWyir Wrukcaob  cnehinehea cDezIaIa      

     inOd       inOd          inOdudwv inOdudwv    urwhwfudnwLua   

Region

Mechanised 

Masdhoani

Sailing

 Masdhoani

Mechanised

Vadhu

Sailing

Vadhu

Row

Boat
Miscellaneous

EEZ

Vessels
udcawhwrws

REPUBLIC 180537 5671 6688 1972 811 188 2959 ejcaWriLum

EEZ * 0 0 0 0 0 0 2959 * cDezIaIa

Malé 17571 122 653 57 58 0 0 elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 8733 677 0 797 545 0 0 (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 8019 182 589 90 0 0 0 (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 13891 579 1434 431 208 0 0 (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 3120 1 0 24 0 0 0 (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 21281 1110 683 136 0 188 0 (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 10429 263 747 0 0 0 0 (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 4052 185 0 0 0 0 0 (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 14325 0 0 0 0 0 0 (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 6474 0 0 0 0 0 0 (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 11861 0 679 2 0 0 0 (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 2462 0 144 0 0 0 0 (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 4187 49 189 0 0 0 0 (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 8868 0 5 0 0 0 0 (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 5712 0 389 0 0 0 0 (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 10761 550 253 227 0 0 0 (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 10173 490 0 0 0 0 0 (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 5987 595 0 0 0 0 0 (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 3538 574 98 0 0 0 0 (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 5558 183 0 208 0 0 0  (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 3535 111 825 0 0 0 0  (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cTinuy csckiTcsiTeTcs  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

         Ministry of Fisheries, Agriculture and Marine Resources ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia ,czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone), No of  fishing Days  cswvudiruk cnwkirevcswm (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,udwdwA irufcSwhwm urwhwfudnwLua  : 4 ulwvWt

Table 4: Number of Fishing Trips by Vessel Type, 2009



Type of fish     ctwvWbeguhwm  
cswmwlibuLwk ilencnwk cswm iSov iTcawl iDnogWr cswm cnehinehea wlcmuj cswm

Month

Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total

tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch

TOTAL 66,188.62          20,733.01          632.83               3,042.13            5,201.20            20,938.07          116,735.86        wlcmuj

EEZ* 1.60                   1,095.05            -                     -                     0.09                   241.15               1,337.89            * cDezIaIa

January 5,884.70            1,803.60            52.16                 197.95               373.69               1,826.73            10,138.82          Irwaunej

February 4,194.60            1,813.54            49.83                 196.18               288.40               2,006.41            8,548.95            Irwaurcbef

March 5,234.22            1,647.54            61.15                 191.83               261.24               1,525.33            8,921.29            cCWm

April 5,542.05            1,866.25            31.57                 310.29               327.55               1,956.88            10,034.58          clIrcpEa

May 5,359.15            1,396.13            42.90                 258.12               444.60               1,507.47            9,008.38            iaem

June 4,319.98            1,412.43            58.16                 374.65               948.08               1,549.57            8,662.86            cnUj

July 5,588.97            1,629.87            80.06                 284.17               685.93               1,434.50            9,703.51            iawluj

August 5,307.71            1,310.62            40.31                 309.60               633.56               1,471.08            9,072.88            cTcswgOa

September 4,903.28            1,369.37            58.88                 232.29               328.15               1,851.86            8,743.81            rwbcmeTcpes

October 7,717.61            2,403.66            47.20                 186.16               295.11               1,773.99            12,423.73          rwbOTckoa

November 5,730.89            1,500.58            60.90                 223.04               324.45               2,419.43            10,259.29          rwbcmevon

December 6,403.90            1,484.38            49.71                 277.84               290.35               1,373.69            9,879.87            rwbcmesiD

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwminEb ,ifih iawguhwmcswmikea :5 ulwvWt

Table 5 : Fish Catch by Month , 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Fish catch by species, 2009

2009 ,cawtctwvWb eguhwminEb

Skipjack tuna 
57% 

Yellowfin tuna 
18% 

Dogtooth tuna 
0% 

Little tuna 
3% 

Frigated tuna 
4% 

Other fish 
18% 

Fish Catch by Species, 2009 



Month cswm

Irwaunej Irwaurcbef cCWm clIrcpEa iaem cnUj iawluj cTcswgOa rwbcmeTcpes rwbOTckoa rwbcmevon rwbcmesiD

Region Total udcawhwrws

January February March April May June July August September October November December catch

REPUBLIC 10,244.88     8,679.72       9,090.65       10,332.26     9,264.43       8,719.50       9,833.13       9,175.00       8,818.57       12,434.53     10,259.29     9,883.89       116,735.86        ejcaWriLum

EEZ* 106.05          130.77          169.36          297.68          256.05          56.64            129.63          102.13          74.76            10.80            -               4.02              1,337.89            * cDezIaIa

Malé 1,193.63       1,213.55       1,149.70       1,179.41       896.86          1,205.97       1,519.65       1,169.65       998.91          1,489.89       915.84          1,308.78       14,241.85          elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 593.92          545.16          299.56          457.07          208.52          216.20          611.52          496.44          247.92          1,366.64       1,069.00       1,234.15       7,346.11            (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 625.65          370.30          436.03          271.15          252.42          293.98          402.78          457.74          336.92          443.68          509.10          555.52          4,955.28            (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 603.41          518.85          381.90          612.63          472.77          494.37          565.20          799.89          746.02          762.33          901.20          735.89          7,594.45            (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 119.69          91.47            145.18          56.15            54.78            118.44          66.32            94.69            60.64            46.52            77.62            128.71          1,060.22            (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 333.15          371.53          665.05          709.99          419.98          347.88          1,103.55       856.91          763.91          1,094.77       655.12          510.66          7,832.51            (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 228.59          218.05          160.34          132.34          105.41          128.69          235.84          250.18          195.71          391.80          181.94          119.15          2,348.04            (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 381.59          272.14          235.94          287.88          208.16          268.93          447.82          227.73          324.08          668.89          482.28          418.93          4,224.35            (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 272.93          323.20          223.09          121.61          170.82          152.09          177.02          191.54          303.35          744.14          703.03          821.84          4,204.66            (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 448.94          510.30          653.83          889.30          930.70          520.79          213.29          539.31          468.15          861.02          1,256.91       463.98          7,756.51            (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 736.85          763.79          753.43          1,271.04       589.11          1,041.85       894.81          632.86          1,057.33       840.97          762.91          643.84          9,988.78            (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 72.46            56.32            52.37            41.90            44.92            64.68            78.40            53.26            61.88            60.49            69.25            44.54            700.47               (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 206.42          307.83          405.56          370.86          378.28          699.64          665.45          364.98          500.58          552.38          154.46          293.66          4,900.09            (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 457.13          646.95          91.96            83.16            461.12          179.30          505.86          421.10          118.46          277.47          178.60          68.52            3,489.65            (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 128.36          55.95            84.46            102.23          146.88          25.23            72.83            54.52            14.43            15.68            37.94            34.71            773.20               (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 343.78          494.55          536.92          609.30          509.00          417.64          418.88          278.97          362.36          597.85          432.09          317.96          5,319.30            (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 742.72          548.93          412.76          1,058.55       1,182.62       1,075.88       536.87          876.05          970.57          830.30          1,163.51       924.83          10,323.60          (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 302.53          256.45          638.47          393.32          545.44          426.44          309.05          531.54          479.65          534.46          411.92          446.40          5,275.65            (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 1,422.14       350.61          1,090.69       882.96          833.92          475.28          625.60          549.69          502.18          589.32          163.41          492.85          7,978.66            (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 106.95          52.79            41.41            85.77            64.55            128.65          90.66            66.00            58.59            82.83            75.15            79.92            933.28                (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 818.00          580.23          462.63          417.95          532.12          380.93          162.11          159.83          172.16          172.30          58.02            235.03          4,151.32             (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwm inEb ,ifih uhwmcswmikea cnukwtuLotwa :6 ulwvWt

Table 6 : Fish Catch by Atoll and by Month, 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Type of fish      ctwvWbeguhwm

cswmwlibuLwk ilencnwk cswm iSov iTcawl iDnogWr cswm cnehinehea wlcmuj

Region Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total udcawhwrws

tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch

REPUBLIC 66,188.62           20,733.01           632.83                3,042.13             5,201.20             20,938.07           116,735.86         ejcaWriLum

EEZ* 1.60                    1,095.05             -                     -                     0.09                    241.15                1,337.89             * cDezIaIa

Malé 6,342.32             5,621.07             19.69                  178.76                731.31                1,348.70             14,241.85           elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 5,629.06             798.02                0.37                    60.84                  451.02                406.79                7,346.11             (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 3,446.54             681.27                1.89                    116.32                418.24                291.03                4,955.28             (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 2,705.45             1,279.39             42.22                  792.17                933.75                1,841.48             7,594.45             (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 213.34                84.62                  -                     96.26                  391.01                274.99                1,060.22             (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 5,653.57             1,102.29             0.86                    184.38                368.90                522.51                7,832.51             (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 946.75                526.85                20.33                  192.22                333.88                328.01                2,348.04             (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 2,045.03             1,585.01             0.01                    116.04                330.19                148.06                4,224.35             (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 1,948.76             1,138.79             20.96                  253.44                185.70                657.01                4,204.66             (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 1,427.46             1,278.85             21.76                  267.30                108.57                4,652.57             7,756.51             (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 620.61                1,085.29             479.64                598.05                408.32                6,796.88             9,988.78             (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 129.58                35.99                  9.59                    29.66                  68.80                  426.85                700.47                (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 3,635.65             698.01                0.03                    54.80                  274.32                237.28                4,900.09             (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 1,472.26             25.53                  0.98                    12.44                  15.16                  1,963.28             3,489.65             (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 370.16                320.91                1.01                    31.46                  6.90                    42.76                  773.20                (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 4,427.76             579.79                4.59                    37.39                  55.96                  213.80                5,319.30             (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 8,514.77             1,475.17             4.97                    15.49                  87.72                  225.48                10,323.60           (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 5,090.10             165.38                -                     3.97                    16.16                  0.04                    5,275.65             (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 7,366.95             542.67                3.32                    1.03                    14.78                  49.91                  7,978.66             (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 459.50                471.83                0.61                    0.02                    0.00                    1.31                    933.28                 (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 3,741.40             141.20                -                     0.11                    0.40                    268.22                4,151.32              (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwm urwtcawvikea inEb ,ifih cnukwtuLotwa :7 ulwvWt

Table 7 : Fish Catch by  Atoll and by Species, 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Type of fish     ctwvWbeguhwm

cswmwlibuLwk ilencnwk cswm iSov iTcawl iDnogWr cswm cnehinehea wlcmuj

Vessel Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total  udnwLua

tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch

REPUBLIC 66,188.62           20,733.01           632.83               3,042.13            5,201.20            20,938.07           116,735.86         ejcaWriLum

EEZ * 1.60                   1,095.05            -                     -                     0.09                   241.15               1,337.89             cDezIaIa *

Mechanised Masdhoani 59,828.95           18,860.53           616.76               2,880.29            4,878.75            19,707.22           106,772.49         inOdIlunIjcnia

Sailing Masdhoani 5,966.02            657.34               8.02                   47.46                 181.59               271.94               7,132.37            inOdigenWyir

Mechanised Vadhu dhoani 329.03               102.96               7.64                   96.22                 123.45               486.84               1,146.14            inOdudwvIlunIjcnia

Sailing Vadhu dhoani 34.71                 15.98                 0.40                   14.38                 11.02                 54.17                 130.68               inOdudwvigenWyir

Row Boat 0.00                   0.01                   -                     3.78                   0.57                   46.66                 51.02                 Wrukcaob

Miscellaneous 28.32                 1.14                   0.00 -                     5.73                   130.09               165.27                cnehinehea

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section,  ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwm inEb ,Wfih cnutwvWb egurwhwfudnwLua :8 ulwvWt

Table 8 :   Fish Catch  by Vessel Type and by Species, 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Type of fish     ctwvWbeguhwm

cswmwlibuLwk ilencnwk cswm iSov iTcawl iDnogWr cswm cnehinehea wlcmuj

Fishing Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total ctWlWa

Method tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch

ALL METHODS 66,188.62           20,733.01           632.83               3,042.13            5,201.20            20,938.07           116,735.86         ejcaWriLum

EEZ* 1.60                   1,095.05            -                     -                     0.09                   241.15               1,337.89             cDezIaIa *

Pole and line 65,018.40           15,309.05           170.30               2,098.76            4,739.51            12,549.06           99,885.08           cnegiawLwaiSod

Trolling 381.13               671.24               91.24                 426.41               160.15               3,107.91            4,838.07            cnegiawmwd udwv

Long line -                     -                     -                     0.50                   0.04                   132.07               132.61                cnegiawLwa unEl

Hand line 665.69               3,610.53            371.29               516.18               294.10               4,868.25            10,326.03           cnegiawlcaea unwn

Fixed gill nets 113.58               47.14                 -                     -                     6.19                   39.38                 206.29               cnegiawLwaWd

Miscellaneous 8.23                   -                     -                     0.28                   1.11                   0.27                   9.89                    cnehinehea

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwm inEb ,Wfih cnegcSokcnunEb cawtctWlWa ikea : 9 ulwvWt

Table 9 :  Fish Catch  by Fishing Method and by Species, 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



IleunIjcnia igenWyir IleunIjcnia  igenWyir Wrukcaob Wlun iaWkwdnwLua cDezIaIa      wlcmuj

     inOd       inOd          inOdudwv inOdudwv    urwhwfudnwLua   

Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Row Miscellaneous EEZ Total udcawhwrws

Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Boat Vessels catch

REPUBLIC 106,772.49        7,132.37         1,146.14          130.68              51.02             165.27                      1,337.89                 116,735.86                    ejcaWriLum

EEZ* -                     -                  -                   -                    -                 -                            1,337.89                 1,337.89                        * cDezIaIa

Malé 13,920.27          68.67              180.67             37.22                35.02             -                            -                          14,241.85                      elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 6,065.36            1,252.48         -                   15.85                12.42             -                            -                          7,346.11                        (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 4,815.84            40.05              92.40               2.07                  -                 4.92                          -                          4,955.28                        (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 6,445.70            552.02            580.69             12.45                3.58               -                            -                          7,594.45                        (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 1,026.52            0.01                -                   33.68                -                 -                            -                          1,060.22                        (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 6,798.82            934.23            28.52               3.10                  -                 67.83                        -                          7,832.51                        (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 2,165.31            142.46            40.27               -                    -                 -                            -                          2,348.04                        (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 3,702.56            521.78            -                   -                    -                 -                            -                          4,224.35                        (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 4,204.66            -                  -                   -                    -                 -                            -                          4,204.66                        (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) 7,756.51            -                  -                   -                    -                 -                            -                          7,756.51                        (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 9,887.03            -                  28.01               0.02                  -                 73.72                        -                          9,988.78                        (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 694.42               -                  6.05                 -                    -                 -                            -                          700.47                           (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 4,898.86            0.11                1.12                 -                    -                 -                            -                          4,900.09                        (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) 3,488.58            -                  1.06                 -                    -                 -                            -                          3,489.65                        (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 769.81               -                  1.09                 -                    -                 2.31                          -                          773.20                           (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 4,744.49            562.79            2.05                 4.77                  -                 5.19                          -                          5,319.30                        (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 9,882.51            440.21            -                   -                    -                 0.88                          -                          10,323.60                      (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 4,723.25            552.40            -                   -                    -                 -                            -                          5,275.65                        (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 6,050.92            1,843.92         83.26               -                    -                 0.55                          -                          7,978.66                        (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 891.37               20.39              -                   21.52                -                 -                            -                          933.28                            (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 3,839.67            200.83            100.95             -                    -                 9.87                          -                          4,151.32                         (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

In metrictons (MT)

(cnunwTckircTem)

Table 10: Fish Catch by Vessel Type, 2009

2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwm inEb ,ifih cSwkwtuLotwa cnutwvWb egudnwLua : 10 ulwvWt



Month 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 cswm

Total 185,923.18 184,158.22 144,168.55 132,574.41 116,735.86 wlcmuj

EEZ* 3,011.28 3,177.03 3,047.84 1,349.83              1,337.89              * cDezIaIa

January 13,795.92 19,690.29 11,778.79 13,113.15            10,138.82            Irwaunej

February 12,811.79 18,710.17 13,943.64 9,647.94              8,548.95              Irwaurcbef

March 15,402.99 14,816.93 15,652.42 7,740.12              8,921.29              cCWm

April 15,830.49 19,863.58 12,062.43 8,181.88              10,034.58            clIrcpEa

May 16,557.40 16,649.07 10,419.72 9,476.47              9,008.38              iaem

June 12,262.25 14,315.41 8,433.31 12,345.21            8,662.86              cnUj

July 15,803.38 8,751.19 7,911.77 9,832.56              9,703.51              iawluj

August 15,201.13 12,979.65 8,643.20 12,316.51            9,072.88              cTcswgOa

September 12,043.68 12,044.41 12,069.02 11,953.45            8,743.81              rwbcmeTcpes

October 13,154.36 16,715.12 13,642.21 10,929.08            12,423.73            rwbOTckoa

November 20,537.63 13,810.58 15,039.03 13,951.23            10,259.29            rwbcmevon

December 19,510.87 12,634.79 11,525.16 11,736.99            9,879.87              rwbcmesiD

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa *

(cnunwTckircTem)

2005 - 2009 ,urwvcnim eguhwmununEb  iawguhwmcswmikea :11 ulwvWt

Table 11 : FISH CATCH  BY MONTH, 2005 - 2009

In metrictons (MT)
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Fish Catch by Month, 2005-2009 

2005  

2006  

2007  

2008  

2009  



Species 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 ctwvWbeguhwm

Skipjack Tuna 131,998.25     138,458.35     97,341.79       87,072.15       66,188.62       cswmwlibuLwk

Yellowfin Tuna 24,570.92       22,953.54       24,414.84       23,768.77       20,733.01       ilencnwk

Dogtooth Tuna 542.14            511.55            498.91            570.73            632.83            cswm iSov

Little Tuna 2,702.75         1,673.84         2,791.12         2,074.83         3,042.13         iTcawl

Frigate Tuna 5,056.36         3,532.19         3,809.64         4,053.49         5,201.20         iDnogWr

Other Fish 21,052.77       17,028.74       15,312.24       15,034.44       20,938.07       cswm cnehinehea

Total 185,923.18     184,158.22     144,168.55     132,574.41     116,735.86     wlcmuj

Source: Island Office & Companies cawtinufcnuk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

2009 - 2005 ,cswm egutwvWb ikea inEb ,ifih  : 12 ulwvWt

Table 12 :   Fish Catch  by  Species, 2005 - 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Species ctwvWb

Large Skipjack 5.70 Wdog

Small Skipjack 2.10 cswmwlibuLwk

Large yellowfin tuna 20.00 ilencnwk uDob

Yellowfin Tuna 2.60 ilencnwk

Little Tuna 1.10 iTcawl

Frigate Tuna 0.60 iDnogWr

Dogtooth Tuna 6.00 cswmiSov

Other Fish Group 01 (Shark, Wahoo, etc) 20.00 ( cswmuruk ,urwyim ) 1 cPUrcg cswm cnehinehea

Other Fish Group 02 (Jack, Rainbow Runner, etc) 1.10 ( cswmWyinWm ,idnwh ) 2 cPUrcg cswm cnehinehea

Other Fish Group 03 (Horse Mackeral, Scad, etc) 0.15 ( cswmctir ,cswmiSum ) 3 cPUrcg cswm cnehinehea

Average Weight Of Fresh Fish Required To Produce  Olik 1 egukwtctwvWbEdcaefua cnuhwm cSokcjercvea

1 Kg Of Fish Product udwdwA Ehej cnuhwmOr cSwmudcaefua 

Fish Product ctwvWb

Maldive Fish 5.00 cswmikih

Salted Dried Fish 3.00 cswmiLeaunol

Canned Fish 3.00 cswmuLwd

Steamed / Cooked Fish 4.00 ikcaek cnivWa

uDnwgcnim cjercvea Wlwb cnwdurwb eguhwm :13 ulwvWt

Weight (KG) cnwdurwb

Weight (KG) cnwdurwb

Table 13 : Average Weight of Fish



uDnwgcnim Total wlcmuj

PRODUCT UNIT Quantity Value (Rf) cawtctwvWb

TOTAL 958,408,017.57            wlcmuj

Canned Skipjack Kgs 149649.91 7,778,960.76                (cswmwlibuLwk) cswmuLwd

Canned Tuna Kgs 1692919.4 75,733,656.51              cswmuLwd

Dried Reef Fish Kgs 50 1,606.25                      cswmurwf ikcaih

Dried Sea Cucumber Kgs 52775.01 3,863,495.20                WDnwlifiauh ikcaih

Dried Shark Fins Kgs 8608 734,154.49                   whwrua urwyim ikih

Dried Skipjack Kgs 3760965.83 123,653,320.06            cswmwlibuLwk ikih

Dried Skipjack Tuna Fish Chips Kgs 24725 355,638.89                    cswmuDnwk ikih wncnuh iawfWSok

Fish Meal Kgs 34500 131,166.37                    iDukcswm

Fish Soup Ltr 11394 239,537.48                   wyidurwg

Flours, Meals And Pellets Of Fish, Etc, Unfit For Human ConsumptionKgs 1367500 11,360,623.92              (Wdunumwk cSwmuruk cnunEb cnunWscnia) iDnukcswm

Fresh Or Chilled  Skipjack Loins Kgs 4010.5 206,040.75                   (wbikcswm) cswmwlibuLwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Big Eye Tuna Loins Kgs 200 5,140.00                      (wbikcswm) ilencnwkuDobOl irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Grouper Kgs 459933.48 27,475,215.66              wnWf irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Grouper Fillet Kgs 59.16 8,681.57                      (wbikcswm) wnWf irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Marlin Loin Kgs 43.95 3,106.23                       (wbikcswm ) urwbih irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Reef Fish Kgs 7752.78 460,397.74                   cswmurwf irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Reef Fish Fillets & Tuna Fillets Kgs 1431.02 117,183.55                   (wbikcswm) cswmuDnwk idwa cswmurwf irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Reef Fish Loins & Tuna Loins Kgs 56.88 4,385.44                      (wbikcswm) cswmuDnwk idwa cswmurwf irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Skipjack Or Stripe-Bellied Bonito Kgs 108.5 2,788.45                      cswmwlibuLwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Swordfish Kgs 428 6,599.76                      urwbih uDnwgcnut irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Yellow Finned Tuna Loins Kgs 2350155.59 210,634,684.11            (wbikcswm) ilencnwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh or Chilled Yellowfin Tuna Belly Flap Kgs 1058.26 52,619.59                    UdiawDnwb ilencnwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Yellowfin Tuna Chunk Kgs 330065.4 42,127,327.71              csckcnwC ilencnwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Fresh Or Chilled Yellowfin Tunas Kgs 1696533.2 71,601,391.60              ilencnwk irukinif wtwvun WzWt

Frozen Bigeye Tuna Kgs 342571 5,362,281.19                ilencnwkuDobOl irukinif

Frozen Fish Meat Kgs 1.72 22.10                           cswm irukinif

Frozen Reef Fish Kgs 6518.94 88,448.71                    cswmurwf irukinif

Frozen Reef Fish Fillets Kgs 3960.68 133,909.45                   (wbikcswm) cswmurwf irukinif

Frozen Skipjack Or Stripe-Bellied Bonito Kgs 19138810.83 224,226,753.43            cswmwlibuLwk irukinif

Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Kgs 6457977.14 80,590,516.91              ilencnwk irukinif

Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Chunk Kgs 154215.98 9,307,154.69                csckcnwC ilencnwk irukinif

Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Loins Kgs 111528.15 4,191,710.49                (wbikcswm) ilencnwk irukinif

Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Steak Kgs 70212.03 3,307,684.94                (itofcswm ) ilencnwk irukinif

Live Grouper Nos 113122 10,015,268.15              wnWf Erid

Live Ornamental Fish Nos 340386 6,930,117.35                cswmiduk Erid

Live Sea Cucumber Nos 10000 7,324.50                      WDnwlifiauh Erid

Red Coral Kgs 1000 12,199.14                    uawg ctwr

Salted Dried  Jack Kgs 67017 603,396.47                   idnwh iLeaunol

Salted Dried Barracuda Kgs 7530 56,728.05                    iLot urwf iLeaunol

Salted Dried Dog Tooth Kgs 10950 98,852.95                    cswmiSov iLeaunol

Salted Dried Dolphin Fish Kgs 41966.5 366,536.39                   wlwyif iLeaunol

Salted Dried Green Job Fish Kgs 48808 401,514.49                   uLuaig iLeaunol

Salted Dried Marlin Kgs 145436.95 1,286,045.59                urwbih iLeaunol

Salted Dried Rainbow Runner Kgs 160378.85 1,477,831.39                cswmWyinWm iLeaunol

Salted Dried Reef Fish Kgs 66695.42 568,769.24                   cswmurwf iLeaunol

Salted Dried Shark Kgs 145750.63 1,281,911.34                urwyim iLeaunol

Salted Dried Skipjack Kgs 2034286.82 16,572,833.14              cswmwlibuLwk iLeaunol

Salted Dried Vahoo Kgs 11697 93,697.44                    cswmuruk iLeaunol

Shark-Liver Oil Ltr 6800 908,752.00                   oyet urwyim

Steamed Skipjack Loins Kgs 176870 9,776,948.20                (iawfcSokirub ,ikcaek cnivWa) cswmwlibuLwk

Steamed Yellowfin Tuna loins Kgs 84125.3 4,183,087.74                (iawfcSokirub ,ikcaek cnivWa) ilencnwk

Source: Customs cscmwTcswk :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 ,cawtctwvWb eguDnwk unuverukurEb cnEjcaWr :14 ulwvWt

Table 14: Exports of Marine Products, 2009



Total

Country Value (Rf) umuawq

TOTAL 958,408,017.57 wlcmuj

BELGIUM 19,426.85 cmwaijcleb

CANADA 41,189.51 WDenek

CZECH REPUBLIC 27,537.16 ckilcbwPir ckeC

DENMARK 4,735,092.35 ckrWmcneD

FRANCE 110,347,489.64 cscnWrcf

GERMANY 33,888,798.38 InwmrWj

GREECE 66849.16 ckIrcg

HONG KONG 10,723,593.33 gcnok gcnoh

INDIA 12,310.02 WyiDcnia

IRAN 57414481.28 cnWria

ITALY 125,663,859.26 IlwTia

JAPAN 38,991,252.99 cnWpwj

LEBANON 1,285.00 cnwnwbel

MALAYSIA 787,610.22 WyixElem

MALTA 491,618.37 WTclwm

MAURITIUS 21910853.51 cswxirom

NETHERLANDS 22,690,009.78 cDcnElrwden

SINGAPORE 848728.6 urUpwgcnis

SPAIN 20,697,921.65 cnEpcs

SRI LANKA 167,070,773.07 WkcnwlIrcs

SWEDEN 138,575.92 cncDivcs

SWITZERLAND 4,981,177.77 cDcnElwzivcs

TAIWAN 25,005,762.06 cnWviawT

THAILAND 203,565,131.47 cDcnwliawt

TUNISIA 2,537,206.69 WaixInUT

U.A.E 55,428.98 Ia.Ea.Uy

U.K 98,090,754.78 Ek.Uy

U.S.A 7603299.77 Ea.csea.Uy

Source: Customs cscmwTcswk :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 cawtumuawwq unuverukurEb cawtctwvWb eguhwmuDnwk :15 ulwvWt

Table 15: Exports by Country, 2009



2009

Exports (Excluding previous years stock)* 65.6 (EnemihuniawgckoTcs egurwhwaIruk)cTrOpcsckea

Local Consumption & Residual 50.6 unuverukcnunEb

Stock of current year 3.9 ckoTcs iruhuriaunuminurwhwwa

Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ) 1.3  cDezIaIa

Total Catch 116.7 wlcmuj

Skipjack Tuna 66.2 cswmwlibuLwk

Yellowfin Tuna 20.7 ilencnwk

Other Tuna Related Species 8.9 cswmiSov ,iDnogWr ,iTcawl

Other Marine Fishes 20.9 cswmurwf cnehinehea

Source: Island Offices, Customs & companies cnukwtinufcnuk idwa cscmwTcswk ,csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

* Stock 2008=2.1 2.1 = 2008 ckoTcs*

*  EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (udcawHwrws IdWBitcqia) cDezIaIa * 

Total catch ( Including EEZ ) cnegiawl .cDez.Ia.Ia ududwA inEbcswm wlcmuj

Current Stock Without Fundoo

2009 ctog unuveruk cnunEbccswm iaWrwvcnim inEbcswm :16 ulwvWt

Table 16: Fish Catch And Utilization, 2009
(cnuhWh cnwTckircTem)

(In'000 metrictons)



Month  Purchased    cswmWzWtctwg        cswm

TOTAL 31,848.87 wlcmuj

January 2,651.87 Irwaunej

February 1,702.09 Irwaurcbef

March 3,989.74 cCWm

April 2,981.39 clIrcpEa

May 2,839.08 iaem

June 2,510.06 cnUj

July 1,979.45 iawluj

August 2,287.77 cTcswgOa

September 2,074.77 rwbcmeTcpes

October 3,665.06 rwbOTckoa

November 2,381.25 rwbcmevon

December 2,786.34 rwbcmesiD

Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd cDeTimil InePcnok czIrwxif clwaircTcswDcnia cscviDclOm :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd.  ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cscviDclOm ckcnil czIrwxif Wsuawj ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cswziawrcprWTcnea cDcneliawa

& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd cDeTimil cTeviawrcp czIrwxif cnwziawroh

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

In metrictons (MT)

2009 cswmWzWt ctwg iawguhwmcswmikea :17 ulwvWt

Table 17: Monthly Fresh Tuna Purchased  , 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)



2009 , cswmWzWtivurik cSwkwtcnOz

Fresh Fish Purchased by Zones, 2009

Zone 1( HA,HD,SH,NO ) 
10% 

Zone 2  (SH, NO, RA, BA, 
LH, KA) 

17% 

Zone 3 (AA,AD,VA, ME,FA, 
DH, TH, LA) 

15% 

Zone 4 (LA, GA, GD, GN, 
SE) 

58% 

Fresh Fish Purchased by zones, 2009 



Region Purchased                                cswmWtctwg udcawhwrws

REPUBLIC 31,848.87                                                                                      ejcaWriLum

EEZ* * cDezIaIa

Malé 294.85                                                                                           elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 2,934.17                                                                                        (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) -                                                                                                 (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 178.47                                                                                           (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 69.13                                                                                             (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 1,833.64                                                                                        (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 141.97                                                                                           (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 2,412.26                                                                                        (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 823.92                                                                                           (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) -                                                                                                 (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) -                                                                                                 (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) -                                                                                                 (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 254.74                                                                                           (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) -                                                                                                 (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) 30.84                                                                                             (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 91.71                                                                                             (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 4,289.87                                                                                        (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) 7,182.51                                                                                        (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) 5,732.10                                                                                        (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) 598.79                                                                                            (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) 4,979.91                                                                                         (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd ,cDeTimil InePcnok czIrwxif clwaircTcswDcnia cscviDclOm :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd.  ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cscviDclOm ckcnil czIrwxif Wsuawj ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cswziawrcprWTcnea cDcneliawa

& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd cDeTimil cTeviawrcp czIrwxif cnwziawroh

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 , cswmWzWtivurik cnukwtuLotwa : 18 ulwvWt

Table 18: Fresh Fish Purchased by Atolls, 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)



Month 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 cswm

TOTAL 83,908.42            98,014.89            67,232.09            62,101.30            31,848.87            wlcmuj

January 5,515.47              11,352.40            3,729.87              6,474.54              2,651.87              Irwaunej

February 6,387.73              10,419.37            7,892.51              5,195.82              1,702.09              Irwaurcbef

March 7,525.68              6,755.16              8,660.46              3,424.23              3,989.74              cCWm

April 8,674.16              15,009.09            7,703.47              4,309.74              2,981.39              clIrcpEa

May 7,732.06              10,214.66            4,915.78              2,466.30              2,839.08              iaem

June 4,384.36              8,672.65              1,785.04              4,678.35              2,510.06              cnUj

July 4,064.08              2,012.95              1,567.93              3,852.82              1,979.45              iawluj

August 5,087.24              6,495.54              2,989.53              6,127.73              2,287.77              cTcswgOa

September 5,083.55              6,323.88              5,329.67              5,565.13              2,074.77              rwbcmeTcpes

October 6,245.14              10,044.23            5,815.88              5,556.60              3,665.06              rwbOTckoa

November 12,796.19            6,929.16              10,526.94            8,609.91              2,381.25              rwbcmevon

December 10,412.75            3,785.79              6,315.00              5,840.15              2,786.34              rwbcmesiD

Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd cDeTimil InePcnok czIrwxif clwaircTcswDcnia cscviDclOm :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd.  ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cscviDclOm ckcnil czIrwxif Wsuawj ,cDeTimil cTeviawrcp cswziawrcprWTcnea cDcneliawa

& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd cDeTimil cTeviawrcp czIrwxif cnwziawroh

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 - 2005 cswmWzWtctwg iawguhwmcswmikea :19 ulwvWt

Table 19: Monthly Fresh Tuna Purchased  , 2005 - 2009
(cnunwTckircTem)

In metrictons (MT)
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Numbers

Region udwdwA udcawhwrws

REPUBLIC 21,547                                               ejcaWriLum

Malé - elWm

North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) - (ah) iruburutua Itwmcnudwlit

South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) - (dh) irubunuked Itwmcnudwlit

North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 5,251                                                 (S) iruburutua uluDwmcnudwlim

South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) - (n) irubunuked uluDwmcnudwlim

North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 12,089                                               (r) iruburutua uluDwmcsoLWm

South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) - (b) irubunuked uluDwmcsoLWm

Faadhippolhu ( LH ) - (L) uLopcaidWf

Malé Atoll ( KA ) 2,914                                                 (k) uLotwaelWm

North Ari Atoll ( AA ) - (aa) iruburutua uLotwairwa

South Ari Atoll ( AD ) - (da) irubunuked uLotwairwa

Felidhu Atoll ( VA ) 490                                                    (v) uLotwa udilef

Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) - (m) uLotwaukwlum

North Nilandhe ( FA ) - (f) iruburutua uLotwaedcnwlin

South Nilandhe ( DH ) - (d) irubunuked uLotwaedcnwlin

Kolhumadulu ( TH ) - (t) uluDwmuLok

Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 803                                                    (l) itwmcnudcawh

North Huvadhu ( GA ) - (ag) iruburutua uLotwaudwvuh

South Huvadhu ( GD ) - (dg) irubunuked uLotwaudwvuh

Fuvahmulah (GN ) -  (N) cawlumcawvuf

Addu ( SE ) -  (s) uLotwauDcawa

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 udwdwA egIhia ifih :20 ulwvWt

Table 20: Lobster Catch, 2009



Sea Cucumber types     ctwvWb egWDnwlifiauh  
isWnwlwa uTwb cTcnwfilea wlwCcawk urIf iLoh cnehinehea wlcmuj

Month  Alanaasi  Batu Elephant  Kachchala Feeru  Holhi Others Total cswm

TOTAL 3,499 2,947 1,711 2,985 8,526 24,237 33,785 77,690 wlcmuj

January 296          297           286           223               1,059          1,264           941                      4,366            Irwaunej

February 285          241           108           346               886             4,303           3,670                   9,839            Irwaurcbef

March 128          176           35             436               426             3,702           4,372                   9,275            cCWm

April 224          168           69             263               424             3,445           3,878                   8,471            clIrcpEa

May 83            158           71             79                 775             909              114                      2,189            iaem

June 776          412           333           338               983             2,282           6,414                   11,538          cnUj

July 120          231           90             169               476             908              722                      2,716            iawluj

August 219          231           95             213               396             897              1,799                   3,850            cTcswgOa

September 214          131           81             176               332             1,777           1,795                   4,506            rwbcmeTcpes

October 304          176           153           161               871             1,214           1,717                   4,596            rwbOTckoa

November 316          328           83             155               811             1,832           4,313                   7,838            rwbcmevon

December 534          398           307           426               1,087          1,704           4,050                   8,506            rwbcmesiD

Source: Island Office csIfoauSwr :ctWrwf ivcaedutWmUluAwm

Compiled by: Economic Research & Statistics Section, ,cnwxckes csckiTcsiTeTcs cDcnea cCrWsir ckimonokia  :ctWrwf ivcaerukurWycawt clwvWt

 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture                  rwCclwkircgea cDcnea czIrwxif cfoa IrcTcsinim

2009 udwdwA egWDnwlifiauh igen iawguhwmcswmikea :21 ulwvWt

Table 21: Monthly Sea Cucumber Catch, 2009
( cnudwdwA )

 (in numbers )


